Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2003

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Genicom LP	10/01/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TallyGenicom LP
Street Address:	4500 Daly Drive
City:	Chantilly
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20151

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5902057
Patent Number:	6503007

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Kindness, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TALL122444/22445
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary S. Kindness

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0451

500274029

CH \$80 D

source=Certificate\_of\_Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Merger#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0452

State of Delevere
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:33 PM 10/01/2003
FILED 11:56 AM 10/02/2003
ERV 030631366 - 3590163 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## MERGING

# TALLY HOLDING, INC. a Delaware corporation

#### INTO

## GENICOM LP a Delaware limited partnership

In accordance with Section 363 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended

Genicom LP, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Limited Partnership"), desiring to merge Tally Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Surviving Limited Partnership is Genicom LP and the name of the corporation being marged into the Surviving Limited Partnership is Tally Holding, Inc.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Genicom LP and Tally Holding, Inc.

THIRD: The Certificate of Limited Partnership of Genicom LP is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Article First thereof, relating to the name of Genicom LP, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited parmership is TallyGenicom LP."

FOURTH: The Merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Genicom LP. The address of the principal place of business of Genicom LP is: 4500 Daley Drive, Suite 100, Chantilly, Virginia.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Genicom LP, on request and without cost to any partner of Genicom LP or any stockholder of Tally Holding. Inc.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0453** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Genicom LP has caused this certificate to be signed by the general partner as of this 1st day of October, 2003.

PRINTING SOLUTIONS, INC., general partner

By:

/s/ Daniel Adragna
Name: Daniel Adragna
Title: Chief Financial Officer

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0454** 

**RECORDED: 05/09/2007**